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ABSTRACT 

This research is conducted on our effort to investigate the law and regulatory body 
relating to pharmaceutical products, specifically on adulteration of slimming pills in 
Malaysia. The topic was chosen because we think that the enforcement of law existing 
now is still insufficient to control the scenario of adulterated slimming pills by 
irresponsible manufacturers. This is because since there are many previous cases 
where consumers have suffered injuries due to the consumption of dangerous 
slimming pills which have been adulterated. Therefore, the insufficiency of the law 
must be taken into account whether it can be enforced by having more appropriate 
alternatives. We believe that the government possesses the kinds of power in order to 
take actions to cope with the problems. Due to this, we also deem it proper and wise, 
in understanding this study, to present our findings from the research that we have 
conducted on this issue, whether this result could be an alternative to help the 
government to cope with adulteration matters. From the analysis made on the 
findings, we have suggested some recommendations. 



(ii) 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

First and foremost, we graciously thank Almighty Allah S.W.T for blessing and 
perseverance in our endeavour to undertake this challenging assignment. Likewise, 
we wish to express our utmost gratitude to our research supervisor, Prof. Madya 
Thalmalingam M. Suppiah, who helped us in no small ways from the beginning to the 
completion of this task. We are indeed humbled by his understanding and patience. 

We also owe a debt of gratitude to our respective parents. They stood by us and 
provided us with the necessary moral and financial support throughout. They are 
really noble and our deepest appreciation and thanks goes to them. 

Our friends and colleagues also deserve a special mention. They had remained patient 
and cheerful even when we were working under constant pressure. 

Last but not least, our credit goes to all others who have, in one way or the other, 
given us invaluable help, assistance and advice. We are grateful to them all. 



(iv) 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

Acknowledgement ii 
Abstract iii 
Contents iv 
List of Cases vi 

CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION 

1.0 
1.1 
1.2 
1.3 
1.4 
1.5 

Introduction 
Problem Statement 
Objectives of the Study 

- Limitation 
Methodology 
Significance of the Research 

1 
4 
5 
5 
6 
7 

CHAPTER TWO: THE LAW GOVERNING THE CONTROL AND 
ENFORCEMENT OF ILLEGAL SLIMMING PILLS 

2.0 Introduction 8 
2.1 Relevant Legislation 9 

2.1.1 Poisons Act 1952 9 
2.1.2 Control of Drags and Cosmetics Regulation 1984 10 
2.1.3 Sale of Drugs Act 1952 11 

2.2 Ministry of Health 14 
2.2.1 Power and Authority 14 
2.2.2 Duties and Scope of Work 15 

2.3 Conclusion 17 

CHAPTER THREE: BODIES WHICH HAVE JURISDICTION OVER 
ADULTERATION CASES AND REMEDIES 
AVAILABLE TO VICTIMS 

3.0 Introduction 19 
3.1 Consumer Protection Act 1999 22 

3.1.1 Malaysian Consumer Tribunal 22 
3.1.2 Product Liability 23 
3.1.3 Awards 25 

3.2 Jurisdiction of Court 27 
3.3 Remedies 30-
3.4 Conclusion 30 



(v) 

CHAPTER FOUR: CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATIONS 

4.0 Introduction 
4.1 Conclusion 
4.2 Recommendations 

4.2.1 

4.2.2 

Bibliography 

Appendices 

Introduction 
4.2.1.1 Awareness to consumers through advertisement 
4.2.1.2 Tribunal Jurisdiction 
4.2.1.3 Increase the punishment 
4.2.1.4 Alteration o f Renewal o f License 
Conclusion 

Appendix 1: Interview Questions 
Appendix 2: Interview Questions 
Appendix 3: Sample of Slimming Pills 
Appendix 4: Online Registration 
Appendix 5: Consumer Tribunal 
Appendix 6: Manual Registration 

31 
32 
33 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

39 

40 

41 
44 
46 
47 
49 
50 


